

IEEE DSC 2019 - IEEE International Conference on Data Science in Cyberspace

June 23-25, Hangzhou, China

Conference Overview

The 4th IEEE International Conference on Data Science in Cyberspace (IEEE DSC) will be held in Hangzhou, China, June 23-25, 2019. Over the past three years, IEEE DSC has become one of the most important and attractive international conference, mainly focusing on data science and its application in cyberspace. The conference will feature world-class speakers, workshops, demonstrations, exhibits, and innovative programs. **Data Science**, as a highly interdisciplinary field, is playing a more and more critical and central role in the development of cyberspace and various applications. Data science in cyberspace is an integral part of competitive intelligence, a newly emerging field that encompasses a number of activities, such as data mining and data analysis. Data science in cyberspace inspires novel techniques and theories drawn from many areas, such as mathematics, statistics, information theory, computer science, and social science, and involves many specific domains, such as signal processing, probability models, machine learning, statistical learning, data mining, database, data engineering, pattern recognition and learning, visualization, predictive analytics, uncertainty modeling, data warehousing, data compression, computer programming, and high performance computing.

IEEE DSC 2019 will provide an unparalleled international forum for researchers, domain experts, and industry practitioners to exchange the latest advances in data science. By promoting novel, high-quality research results, and innovative solutions to challenging data science problems, IEEE DSC 2019 seeks to advance the state-of-the-art in data science. Both technical papers and workshop proposals are solicited. All submissions should be written in English and submitted via our submission system: http://www.ieee-dsc.org/2019/submission.html. A paper submitted to IEEE DSC 2019 cannot be under review for any other conference or journal during the entire period that it is considered for IEEE DSC 2019, and must be substantially different from any previously published work. Submissions are reviewed in a single-blind manner. Accepted and presented papers of IEEE DSC 2019 will be published in the IEEE DSC 2019 conference proceedings and submitted to both EI Compendex and IEEE Xplore®.

Important Dates

Workshop proposals: March 14, 2019 Full paper due: April 8, 2019 Acceptance notification: April 30, 2019 Camera-ready copy: May 16, 2019 Conference date: June 23-25, 2019

Organization Chairs

HONORARY CO-CHAIRS

Yunhe Pan	Zhejiang University/Zhejiang Lab, China
Binxing Fang	Chinese Academy of Engineering, China
Philip S. Yu	University of Illinois at Chicago, USA

GENERAL CO-CHAIRS

Shiqiang Zhu	Zhejiang Lab, China
Yan Jia	National University of Defense Technology, China
Jian Pei	Simon Fraser University, Canada

PROGRAM CO-CHAIRS

Feifei Li	Alibaba Group, China
Jinjun Chen	Swinburne University of Technology, Australia
Bin Zhou	National University of Defense Technology, China

Organization CO-CHAIRS

Yusheng Peng	Zhejiang Lab, China
Ting Wu	Hangzhou Dianzi University, China

WORKSHOP CO-CHAIRS

Yongheng Wang	Zhejiang Lab, China
Jian Qiu	Hangzhou Dianzi University, China

INDUSTRIAL TRACK CO-CHAIRS

Xinyu Wang	Zhejiang Bangsun Technology Co., Ltd., China
Kai Song	New H3C Group, China

FINANCIAL CHAIR

Jingbin An Zhejiang Lab, China

PUBLICATION CHAIR

Wen Hua The University of Queensland, Australia

PUBLICITY CO-CHAIRS

Chengyuan Chu	Chinese Information Processing Society of China
Wentao Zhu	Zhejiang Lab, China
Yuanfang Chen	Hangzhou Dianzi University, China

LOCAL CO-CHAIRS

Zhongru Wang	Zhejiang Lab, China
Yizhi Ren	Hangzhou Dianzi University, China
Qi Xuan	Zhejiang University of Technology, China

